Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SPI Polyols, Inc.		02/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corn Products International, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Westbrook Corporate Center
City:	Westchester
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60154
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1310645	HYSTAR
Registration Number:	0374842	SORBO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)551-2801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 708-551-2808

Email: kim.copeland@cornproducts.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberley Copeland

Address Line 1: 5 Westbrook Corporate Center
Address Line 4: Westchester, ILLINOIS 60154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael N. Levy

Signature: /Michael N. Levy/

Date: 10/08/2007

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0459

900088769

OP \$65.00

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of this 12th day of February, 2007,

BY AND AMONG:

- (1) **SPI POLYOLS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation whose principal place of business is located at 321 Cherry Lane, New Castle, DE 19720 (**Assignor**), and
- (2) **CORN PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, whose principal place of business is located at 5 Westbrook Corporate Center, Westchester, IL 60154 (**Assignee**).

WHEREAS:

- (A) pursuant to that certain Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2006, between Assignor, Assignee, a Delaware corporation, Assignor has agreed to transfer, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in that Agreement, certain intellectual property assets, including, without limitation, all trademark registrations and pending trademark applications and unregistered trademarks owned by Assignor listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the Marks), and
- (B) Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, both U.S. and foreign, and in and to the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either at law or in equity, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights assigned herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the trademark office or agency of all foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the Marks and to issue to Assignee any and all trademark registrations and service mark registrations resulting from said trademark applications and service mark applications, or any renewals of said registrations.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date, for no additional consideration, any additional documents that Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect Assignee's ownership to the Marks anywhere in the world.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SPI POLYOLS, INC.

By: CLUH THOMPSIN

Ashisisad Representative Title:

CORN PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL INC.

Ву:___ Name: Title:

78799-00004 NY:1920885.3

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SPI POLYOLS, INC.						
Ву:						
Name:						
Γitle:						

CORN PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name: John Saucier
Title: Vice President

2.8

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Case Number/ Subcase Trademark	Application Country Name	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Number/Date	Next Renewal
HYSTAR Resp.Off DE	04289-00191 United States of America	73/467468 27-Feb-1984	1310645 25-Dec-1984	Registered	25-Dec-2014
SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00181 Argentina	2376523 27-May-2002	1921997 14-Apr-2003	Registered	14-Apr-2013
SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00066 Australia		94546 17-Mar-1948	Registered	17-Mar-2008
SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00068 Canada		120/30954 05-Mar-1948	Registered	05-Mar-2008
SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00069 France		1036116 13-Apr-1948	Registered	13-Apr-2008
SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00071 Germany		770674 26-Aug-1968	Registered	26-Aug-2008
SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00072 Germany		631749 05-Jul-1951	Registered	05-Jul-2011
SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00073 Greece		49738 20-Jan-1973	Registered	
SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00075 Hong Kong		725/1954 18-May-1954	Registered	20-May-2010
SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00077 Mexico		353592 01-Jul-1988	Registered	15-Oct-2013
SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00078 New Zealand		53372 28-May-1953	Registered	
SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00079 Norway		47294 14-Jun-1955	Registered	14-Jun-2015
SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00080 South Africa		298/48 14-Oct-1996	Registered	14-Oct-2006

Case Number/ Subcase Trademark SORBO Resp.Off DE	Application Country Name 04289-00081 Spain	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date 295415 18-Jun-1955	Status Number/Date Registered	Next Renewal 18-Jun-2015
SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00082 Sweden		362785 25-Mar-1948	Registered	25-Mar-2008
SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00083 Taiwan	89056596 30-Sep-2000	988711 16-Mar-2002	Registered	15-Mar-2012

SORBO Resp.Off DE	04289-00074 United Kingdom		1124274 20-Nov-1979	Registered	20-Nov-2010
SORBO (stylized) Resp.Off DE	04289-00084 United States of America	71/411516 12-Oct-1938	374842 30-Jan-1940	Registered	30-Jan-2010
SUTRO Resp.Off DE	04289-00086 Canada		153114 09-Feb-1967	Registered	09-Feb-2012
SUTRO Resp.Off DE	04289-00087 France		1486845 30-Oct-1968	Registered	
THE ULTIMATE SUGAR REPLACER	04289-00186		78/326153	TO BE ABAN	
Resp.Off DE	United States of America		11-Nov-2003		
THE ULTIMATE SUGAR REPLACER &	04289-00187		78/326118	TO BE ABAN	
Design Resp.Off DE	United States of America		11-Nov-2003		

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

- MALTISWEET
- STABILITE
- INNOVATOL
- POLYGLYCITOL
- POLYMALT
- GLYSTAR
- SORBOGEM
- SORBOBRITE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 10/08/2007